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Get Items Ready

To install the doorbell
Must

Video Doorbell C31 Mounting Bracket Screw Hole 
Positioning Card

Screw Pack

Optional

15º Mounting Wedge Extension Wires Jumpers for Existing 
Chime

To charge the battery

Rechargeable Battery 
Pack

USB-C Charging 
Cable

Detaching Pin

Tools You will Need

• Phillips-Head Screwdriver
• Power Drill (15/64" Drill Bit)  
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At a Glance

Front View

⑦
⑧
⑨

⑩

SYNC

⑪
⑤

①

②
③④

⑥

⑫

⑬

❶ Motion Sensor ❼ Detaching Mechanism

❷ Camera Lens ❽ SYNC Button
• Press to turn on the doorbell.
• Press and hold for 2 seconds until you hear a beep 

to set up the doorbell. (Optional)
• Press quickly 5 times within 3 seconds to turn off the 

doorbell.

❸ Microphone ❾ Power Terminals for Existing Doorbell Wires (Optional)

❹ Ambient Light Sensor ❿ Battery Compartment

❺ LED Ring / Doorbell Button ⓫ SD Card Slot

• Lift up the silicone lid to insert the SD Card.

❻ Speaker ⓬ QR Code 

• Scan to add the doorbell in the app.

⓭ USB-C Port

• Use to charge the battery.
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Step 1 Charge the Battery Pack

Fully charge the rechargeable battery pack before installation. 

To recharge the battery:

Insert the detaching pin into the pin hole on 
the top of the doorbell.
Lift the top to remove. 
Repeat steps above to recharge the battery.

Step 2 Set up the System

1. Download and install the eufy Security app, then sign in or create an account.

2. Tap Add Device on the home screen of the app, and select Video Doorbell > Video Doorbell.

3. Follow the in-app instructions to add the video doorbell.
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Step 3 Determine Power Option

If you...

don't have existing doorbell wiring have existing doorbell wiring

Install Battery-Powered Doorbell Install Wire-Powered Doorbell

• 3-step wire-free installation
• Need to recharge the battery

• Continuous power supply
• 24/7 recording

• 5-second pre-roll

Follow Step 6,7 and 9 Follow Step 4 to 10

Step 4 Check the Doorbell Wiring

1. Ring the existing doorbell to ensure the wires are working.

2. Shut off the power at the circuit breaker. 

OFF

OFF

! Always be careful when handling wires. If you're not comfortable installing it yourself, 
have a qualified electrician to do it.
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Optional: if you want to enable 24/7 recording:

The video doorbell requires suffi  cient power. Follow steps below to bypass the chime:

1. Find the doorbell chime in your house if you have one.

2. Remove the cover and fi nd the screw terminals with TRANS and FRONT markings.

3. Use the provided jumper to connect FRONT and TRANS terminals on the circuit.

Note: When the jumper is in place, then existing chime will not sound anymore.

Step 5 Detach Existing Doorbell Button

If you already have existing doorbell wiring:

1. Remove the existing doorbell button with a Phillips-head screwdriver (not provided).

2. Pull the two wires out carefully when removing the existing doorbell. Straighten the wire ends if 
necessary.
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Step 6 Choose a Location

1. Take the video doorbell to your front door and check the live view in the app. Consider the 
following factors:

• Check if you can reuse the existing holes and anchors in the wall or door frame.

• If you want to place the doorbell near a side wall, make sure the wall isn't in the fi eld of view. 
Otherwise, the IR light will be refl ected and the night vision will be blurred.

• If you are drilling the mounting holes for the fi rst time, the recommended height is 48"(1.2m) 
above the ground.

• To adjust the angle, use the 15° mounting wedge as a supplementary mounting bracket.

15°

1.76m(5’9”)
1.2m (48")

0.3m
(12")

1m
(40")

2. Place the screw hole positioning card against the wall to mark the location. 

• If mounting on a hard wall (brick, concrete, or stucco), use a 15/64" (5.95mm) drill bit to drill 2 holes 
through the screw hole positioning card.
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Step 7 Mount the Bracket

Mounting
Bracket

Mounting
Wedge

Mounting
Bracket

Without 15º Mounting Wedge With 15° Mounting Wedge

Mounting
Bracket

Mounting
Wedge

Mounting
Bracket

Without 15º Mounting Wedge With 15° Mounting Wedge

Step 8 Connect Wires to the Doorbell

Skip this step if you are installing battery-powered doorbell.

Connect the wires to the terminals on the back of the doorbell, then tighten the terminal screws. 
Wire can be connected to any terminal.

SYNC SYNC
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To prevent short-circuiting, make sure the wires are not touching each other after 
connecting them to the terminals.
If the wires are too short, use the extension wires and wire nuts to make them longer. 
Use electrical wiring tape instead if there is no more space on the wall for wire nuts.

Step 9 Install the Doorbell

Align the doorbell with the bottom of the mounting bracket, then press the top of the doorbell into 
place until it clicks.

 You're all set if your are installing a battery-powered doorbell!

If it's a wired doorbell, just one more step to complete the setup!   

Step 10 Restore Power

Switch the main circuit breaker back to ON. You're all set!



EN  18EN  17 

Important Safety Instructions

• The suitable temperature for devices and accessories is -20°C to 50°C (Charging temperature is 
0°C to 40°C).

• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the user guide or instruction manual, do not 
use this device in an environment that exceeds the recommended low or high temperature. 

• Unless specifically indicated that it is safe to do so in the user guide or instruction manual, avoid 
exposing your device to direct sunlight or wet environments. 

• When charging, place the device in an environment that has a normal room temperature and 
good ventilation.

CAUTION!
THERE IS A RISK OF EXPLOSION IF AN INCORRECT BATTERY TYPE IS USED.
DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THEIR INSTRUCTIONS.

Warning

• Replacing a battery with an incorrect type may bypass safeguards and create danger; 
• Disposal of a battery in a fire or other source of significant heat, or by crushing, or cutting, may 

result in an explosion as well as leakage of flammable liquids and gases;
• Leaving a battery in an extremely hot environment may result in an explosion as well as leakage 

of flammable liquids and gases;
• A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure may result in an explosion as well as leakage of 

flammable liquids and gases.

Notice

FCC Statement 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: (1) Reorient or relocate the 
receiving antenna. (2) Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. (3) Connect 
the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. (4) 
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
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FCC Radio Frequency Exposure Statement 

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirements. The device can be 
used in fixed/mobile exposure condition. The min separation distance is 20cm. 

The following importer is the responsible party 
Company Name: POWER MOBILE LIFE, LLC
Address: 10800 NE 8TH ST #900, BELLEVUE, WA, 98004, UNITED STATES
Telephone: 1-800-988-7973

IC Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: 

(1) this device may not cause interference, and 

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation of the device. 

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. 

IC RF Statement

When using the product, maintain a distance of 20cm from the body to ensure compliance with 
RF exposure requirements. 

Declaration of Conformity 

  This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community. 

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. For the declaration of 
conformity, visit the Website: 

https://uk.eufylife.com/ . 

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that this device is in compliance with The Product 
Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable 
Products) Regulations 2023. For the Statement of Compliance, visit the Web site https://www.eufy.
com/uk/psti-related.

RF exposure information: 

The Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE) level has been calculated based on a distance of 
d=20 cm between the device and the human body. To maintain compliance with RF exposure 
requirement, use products that maintain a 20cm distance between the device and human body. 

Frequency bands and power as below:

Function Bands Operation Frequency Maximum Power

Wi-Fi for T8223 2.4GHz 2412-2472MHz 17.76 dBm
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The following importer is the responsible party (contact for EU matters):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Your product is designed and manufactured with high-quality materials and components, 
which can be recycled and reused.

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be 
delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling 
helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information 
on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, 
or the shop where you bought this product.

Wichtige sicherheitshinweise

• Die geeignete Temperatur für Geräte und Zubehör beträgt -20 °C bis 50 °C (Ladetemperatur 
beträgt 0° C bis 40° C). 

• Sofern nicht ausdrücklich im Benutzerhandbuch oder der Bedienungsanleitung angegeben, 
verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in Umgebungen, die die empfohlenen Mindest- oder 
Höchsttemperaturen überschreiten. 

• Sofern in der Bedienungsanleitung nicht ausdrücklich darauf hingewiesen wird, dass dies 
unbedenklich ist, sollten Sie Ihr Gerät nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder feuchten 
Umgebungen aussetzen. 

• Beim Aufladen das Gerät in einer Umgebung mit normaler Raumtemperatur und guter Belüftung 
platzieren. 

Hinweis 

   Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Anforderungen der Europäischen Gemeinschaft an Funkstörungen. 

Konformitätserklärung

Anker Innovations Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät die grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EG erfüllt. Die Konformitätserklärung 
finden Sie unter https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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Informationen zur HF-Exposition:

Die maximal zulässige Exposition (MPE) wurde basierend auf einem Abstand von d = 20 cm 
zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen Körper berechnet.  Um die Anforderungen in Bezug 
auf die HF-Belastung zu erfüllen, muss zwischen dem Gerät und dem menschlichen Körper ein 
Abstand von mindestens 20 cm bestehen. 

Die Frequenzbänder und Leistung sind wie folgt:

Funktion Bänder Betriebsfrequenz Maximale Leistung

WLAN für T8223 2,4 GHz 2412–2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

Der folgende Importeur ist verantwortlich (für EU-Belange):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Das Produkt wurde aus hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entwickelt und 
hergestellt, die recycelt und wiederverwendet werden können.

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden 
darf, sondern bei einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zum Recycling abgegeben werden 
muss. Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und das Recycling helfen, natürliche Ressourcen, 
die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu schützen.  Weitere Informationen zu 
Entsorgung und Recycling des Produkts erhalten Sie von der Gemeinde vor Ort, dem 
Entsorgungsdienst oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben. 

Instrucciones de seguridad

• La temperatura adecuada para dispositivos y accesorios es de -20 °C a 50 °C (la temperatura 
de carga es de 0 °C a 40 °C). 

• No use este dispositivo en un ambiente que supere la temperatura baja o alta recomendada, a 
menos que se indique específicamente que es seguro hacerlo en la guía del usuario o el manual 
de instrucciones. 

• Evite exponer el dispositivo a la luz solar directa o ambientes húmedos, a menos que se indique 
expresamente que es seguro hacerlo en la guía del usuario o el manual de instrucciones. 

• Durante la carga, coloque el dispositivo en un ambiente que tenga una temperatura normal de 
la habitación y una buena ventilación. 

Aviso 

   Este producto cumple con los requisitos de radiointerferencias de la Comunidad Europea. 

Declaración de conformidad

Por la presente, Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Para consultar la 
declaración de conformidad, visite https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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Información de exposición a RF:

El nivel máximo de exposición permisible (MEP) se ha calculado en función de una distancia 
de d = 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el cuerpo humano. Para garantizar que se cumple con la 
normativa sobre exposición a RF, se debe dejar una distancia de 20 cm entre el dispositivo y el 
usuario cuando se utilice. 

Las bandas de frecuencia y de potencia son las siguientes:

Función Bandas Frecuencia de funcionamiento Potencia máxima

Wifi de T8223 2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

La siguiente empresa importadora es la parte responsable (contacto en la UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

El producto se ha diseñado y fabricado con materiales y componentes de gran calidad 
que pueden reciclarse y reutilizarse. 

Este símbolo indica que el producto no debe desecharse como residuo doméstico, sino 
que debe depositarse en unas instalaciones de recogida adecuadas para su reciclaje.  La 
eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud de 
las personas y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más información acerca de la eliminación 
y el reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con su ayuntamiento, el servicio de 
retirada de desechos o la tienda donde compró el producto. 

Consignes de sécurité importantes

• La température appropriée pour les appareils et accessoires est de -20°C à 50°C (la température 
de charge est de 0°C à 40°C). 

• À moins qu’il ne soit spécifiquement indiqué dans le guide de l’utilisateur ou le manuel 
d’instructions que cela est sans danger, n’utilisez pas cet appareil dans un environnement qui 
dépasse les températures basses ou élevées recommandées. 

• Sauf indication contraire dans le guide de l’utilisateur ou le manuel d’instructions, évitez d’exposer 
votre appareil à la lumière directe du soleil ou à un environnement humide. 

• Lors de la charge, placez l'appareil dans un environnement ayant une température ambiante 
normale et une bonne ventilation. 

Avis

     Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de la Communauté européenne en matière 

d'interférences radio. 

Déclaration de conformité

Anker Innovations Limited déclare par le présent document que cet appareil est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. Pour la 
déclaration de conformité, visitez https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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Informations relatives à l'exposition aux radiofréquences :
La limite d'exposition maximale autorisée (norme MPE) a été calculée sur la base d'une distance 
de 20 centimètres entre l'appareil et le corps. Pour assurer la conformité aux exigences en matière 
d’exposition aux radiofréquences, utilisez les produits de manière à maintenir une distance de 
20 cm entre l’appareil et le corps. 

Bandes de fréquences et puissance comme ci-dessous :

Fonction Bandes Fréquence de fonctionnement Puissance maximale

Wi-Fi pour T8223 2,4 GHz 2 412-2 472 MHz 17,76 dBm

L’importateur suivant est la partie responsable (contact pour les questions concernant l’Union 
européenne) : 
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Votre produit est conçu et fabriqué avec des matériaux et des composants de haute 
qualité recyclables et réutilisables.

Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers, mais 
doit être transmis à un établissement de collecte adapté pour permettre son recyclage.  
Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés contribuent à protéger les ressources 
naturelles, la santé humaine et l’environnement.  Pour en savoir plus sur l’élimination et le 
recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, le service d’élimination des déchets 
ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit. 

Importanti istruzioni per la sicurezza

• La temperatura adatta per i dispositivi e gli accessori è compresa tra -20°C e 50°C (la 
temperatura di ricarica è compresa tra 0°C e 40°C). 

• Non utilizzare questo dispositivo in un ambiente la cui temperatura supera il limite minimo o 
massimo consigliato, a meno che nel manuale dell'utente o nel manuale di istruzioni non sia 
espressamente indicato che l'uso a una temperatura diversa da quella indicata è sicuro. 

• Evitare di esporre il dispositivo alla luce diretta del sole o ad ambienti umidi, a meno che nel 
manuale dell'utente o nel manuale di istruzioni non sia espressamente indicato che l'uso in 
queste condizioni è sicuro. 

• Durante la ricarica, posizionare il dispositivo in un ambiente con temperatura ambiente normale 
e una buona ventilazione. 

Avviso 

    Questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti della Comunità europea relativi alle interferenze 

radio. 

Dichiarazione di conformità

Con il presente documento, Anker Innovations Limited dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme 
ai requisiti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni correlate previste dalla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Per 
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la dichiarazione di conformità, visitare https://uk.eufylife.com/. 

Informazioni sull'esposizione a radiofrequenze:

Il livello di esposizione massima consentita (MPE) è stato calcolato sulla base di una distanza di 20 
cm tra il dispositivo e il corpo umano.  Per mantenere la conformità ai requisiti di esposizione alle 
RF, utilizzare un prodotto che mantenga una distanza di 20 cm tra il dispositivo e il corpo umano. 

Di seguito sono riportate le bande di frequenza e la potenza:

Funzione Bande Frequenza operativa Potenza massima

Wi-Fi per T8223 2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

Il seguente importatore è la parte responsabile (contatto per le questioni UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Il prodotto è progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti di alta qualità, che 
possono essere riciclati e riutilizzati.

Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito tra i rifiuti domestici e deve 
essere consegnato presso un centro di raccolta per il riciclo.  Un corretto smaltimento e 
riciclo aiuta a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana e l'ambiente.  Per ulteriori 
informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclo, contattare il comune locale, il servizio di 
smaltimento o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto. 

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies

• De geschikte temperatuur voor apparaten en accessoires is -20°C tot 50°C (laadtemperatuur is 
0°C tot 40°C). 

• Gebruik dit apparaat niet in een omgeving met een lagere of hogere temperatuur dan het 
aanbevolen temperatuurbereik, tenzij in de gebruikers- of instructiehandleiding specifiek wordt 
aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Stel uw apparaat niet bloot aan direct zonlicht of natte omgevingen, tenzij in de gebruikers- of 
instructiehandleiding specifiek wordt aangegeven dat dit veilig kan. 

• Bij het opladen dient het apparaat te worden geplaatst in een omgeving met een normale 
kamertemperatuur en goede ventilatie. 

Kennisgeving 

    Dit product voldoet aan de EU-vereisten met betrekking tot radio-interferentie. 

Verklaring van conformiteit

Hierbij verklaart Anker Innovations Limited dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten 
en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De verklaring van conformiteit vindt u 
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op https://uk.eufylife.com/. 

Informatie over blootstelling aan RF:

Het MPE-niveau (Maximum Permissible Exposure) is berekend op basis van een afstand van 
d=20 cm tussen het apparaat en het menselijk lichaam.  Zorg dat het apparaat minstens 20 cm 
verwijderd blijft van het menselijk lichaam om te voldoen aan de RF-blootstellingsnorm. 

Frequentiebanden en vermogen als volgt:

Functie Banden Bedrijfsfrequentie Maximale zuigkracht

Wi-Fi voor T8223 2,4Ghz 2412 – 2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

De volgende importeur is de verantwoordelijke partij (voor EU-zaken contact opnemen):

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Duitsland

Uw product is ontworpen en geproduceerd met hoogwaardige materialen en 
componenten die kunnen worden gerecycled en hergebruikt.

Dit symbool betekent dat dit product niet mag worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval 
en moet worden ingeleverd bij een daarvoor bestemd inzamelpunt voor recycling.  Door dit 
product op de juiste manier te verwijderen en te recyclen, draagt u bij aan de bescherming 
van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de gezondheid van de mens en het milieu.  Neem voor meer 
informatie over de verwijdering en recycling van dit product contact op met uw gemeente, 
het afvalverwijderingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht. 

Instruções de segurança importantes

• A temperatura adequada para dispositivos e acessórios é de -20°C a 50°C (a temperatura de 
carregamento é de 0°C a 40°C). 

• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções indica especificamente que é 
seguro proceder deste modo, não utilize este dispositivo num ambiente com uma temperatura 
inferior ou superior às temperaturas mínima e máxima recomendadas. 

• Exceto quando o guia do utilizador ou o manual de instruções indica especificamente que 
é seguro proceder deste modo, evite expor o dispositivo à luz solar direta ou a ambientes 
excessivamente húmidos. 

• Ao carregar, coloque o dispositivo em um ambiente que tenha uma temperatura ambiente 
normal e boa ventilação. 

Aviso 

    Este produto cumpre as normas de interferências de rádio da Comunidade Europeia.

Declaração de Conformidade

Por este meio, a Anker Innovations Limited declara que este dispositivo está em conformidade 
com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Para obter a 
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declaração de conformidade, visite https://uk.eufylife.com/. 

Informações sobre exposição a RF:

O nível de Exposição Máxima Admissível (MPE - Maximum Permissible Exposure) foi calculado 
com base numa distância de d=20 cm entre o dispositivo e o corpo humano.  Para manter a 
conformidade com os requisitos de exposição a RF, utilize produtos mantendo uma distância de 
20 cm entre o dispositivo e o corpo humano. 

Bandas de frequência e potência possível indicadas abaixo:

Função Bandas Frequência de funcionamento Potência máxima

Wi-Fi para T8223 2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

O seguinte importador é a parte responsável (contacto para assuntos da UE):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

O produto foi concebido e fabricado com materiais e componentes de alta qualidade, 
que podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. 

Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser descartado como lixo doméstico e 
deve ser entregue numa instalação de recolha apropriada para reciclagem.  A eliminação 
e a reciclagem corretas ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde humana e o 
ambiente.  Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação e a reciclagem deste produto, 
contacte o seu município, os serviços de eliminação ou o local de compra do produto. 

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner

• Den passende temperatur for enheder og tilbehør er -20°C til 50°C (Opladningstemperaturen er 
0°C til 40°C). 

• Medmindre det specifikt er angivet i brugervejledningen eller instruktionsmanualen, at det er 
sikkert at gøre det, må du ikke bruge denne enhed i et miljø, der overstiger den anbefalede lave 
eller høje temperatur. 

• Medmindre det specifikt er angivet i brugervejledningen eller instruktionsmanualen, at det er 
sikkert at gøre det, må du ikke bruge denne enhed i et miljø, der overstiger den anbefalede lave 
eller høje temperatur. 

• Medmindre det specifikt er angivet, at det er sikkert at gøre det i brugervejledningen eller 
instruktionsbogen, skal du undgå at udsætte din enhed for direkte sollys eller våde omgivelser. 

Bemærk 

   Dette produkt overholder EU's krav om radiointerferens. 

Overensstemmelseserklæring

Hermed erklærer Anker Innovations Limited, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med de 
væsentlige krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Besøg 
https://uk.eufylife.com/ for at se overensstemmelseserklæringen
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RF-eksponeringsoplysninger:

Det maksimale tilladte eksponeringsniveau (MPE) er blevet beregnet ud fra en afstand på d=20 
cm mellem enheden og den menneskelige krop. For at opretholde overensstemmelse med kravene 
til RF-eksponering skal du bruge produkter, der holder en afstand på 20 cm mellem enheden og 
menneskekroppen. 

Frekvensbånd og effekt som nedenfor:

Funktion Frekvensbånd Driftsfrekvens Maksimal sugeevne

Wi-Fi til T8223 2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

Følgende importør er den ansvarlige part (kontakt for EU-anliggender)
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Tyskland

Dit produkt er designet og fremstillet med materialer og komponenter af høj kvalitet, som 
kan genbruges og genbruges. 

Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke må smides ud som husholdningsaffald, og skal 
afleveres til en passende indsamlingseinstitution til genanvendelse. Korrekt bortskaffelse og 
genanvendelse hjælper med at beskytte naturressourcer, menneskers sundhed og miljøet. 
For yderligere oplysninger om bortskaffelse og genbrug af dette produkt skal du kontakte 
de lokale myndigheder, en genbrugsstation eller den forretning, hvor du købte produktet.

Tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita

• Sopiva lämpötila laitteille ja tarvikkeille on -20°C - 50°C (Latauslämpötila on 0°C - 40°C). 

• Ellei käyttöoppaassa tai ohjekirjassa erikseen ilmoiteta, että laitetta voidaan käyttää turvallisesti 
ympäristössä, joka ylittää suositellun alhaisen tai korkean lämpötilan, älä käytä tätä laitetta 
kyseisessä ympäristössä. 

• Vältä altistamasta laitetta suoralle auringonvalolle tai märälle ympäristölle, ellei käyttöoppaassa 
tai käyttöohjeessa ole erikseen mainittu, että se on turvallista. 

• Kun lataat laitetta, sijoita se ympäristöön, jossa vallitsee normaali huoneenlämpö ja jossa on 
hyvä tuuletus. 

Ilmoitus 

     Tämä tuote noudattaa Euroopan yhteisön radiohäiriövaatimuksia. 

Vaatimustenmukaisuusilmoitus

Anker Innovations Limited ilmoittaa täten, että tämä laite noudattaa direktiivin 2014/53/EU 
keskeisiä vaatimuksia ja muita asiaankuuluvia säännöksiä. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on 
osoitteessa https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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RF-altistustiedot:

Suurin sallittu altistustaso (Maximum Permissible Exposure, MPE) on laskettu laitteen ja ihmiskehon 
välisen etäisyyden d=20 cm perusteella.  Jotta RF-altistumisvaatimus täyttyisi, käytä tuotteita, 
joissa laitteen ja ihmiskehon välinen etäisyys on 20 cm. 

Taajuuskaistat ja teho ovat seuraavat:

Toiminto Taajuuskaistat Toimintataajuus Maksimiteho

Wi-Fi T8223:lle 2,4 GHz 2412-2472MHz 17,76 dBm

Seuraava maahantuoja on vastuussa (yhteyshenkilö EU-asioissa):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Saksa

Tuotteesi on suunniteltu ja valmistettu laadukkaista materiaaleista ja osista, jotka voidaan 
kierrättää ja joita voidaan käyttää uudelleen. 

Tämä symboli tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää talousjätteenä, vaan se on 
toimitettava asianmukaiseen keräyspaikkaan kierrätystä varten. Asianmukainen 
hävittäminen ja kierrätys auttavat suojelemaan luonnonvaroja, ihmisten terveyttä 
ja ympäristöä. Lisätietoja tämän tuotteen hävittämisestä ja kierrättämisestä saat 
tiedustelemalla paikallisilta viranomaisilta, jätehuoltopalvelusta tai liikkeestä, josta ostit 
tuotteen. 

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

• Den passende temperaturen for enheter og tilbehør er -20°C til 50°C (Ladetemperatur er 0°C til 
40°C). 

• Med mindre det spesifikt er indikert i brukerveiledningen eller instruksjonsmanualen at det er trygt 
å gjøre det, ikke bruk denne enheten i et miljø som overstiger anbefalt lav eller høy temperatur. 

• Unngå å utsette enheten for direkte sollys eller våte omgivelser, med mindre det er spesifikt 
angitt i brukerveiledningen eller bruksanvisningen at det er trygt å gjøre det. 

• Under lading plasseres enheten i et miljø som er vanlig romtemperatur og god ventilasjon. 

Merknad 

    Dette produktet er i samsvar med krav om radiointerferens i EU. 

Samsvarserklæring

Anker Innovations Limited erklærer herved at denne innretningen er i samsvar med de essensielle 
kravene og andre aktuelle bestemmelser i direktivet 2014/53/EU. For samsvarserklæringen, besøk 
https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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RF-eksponeringsinformasjon:

Den maksimale tillatte eksponeringen (MPE) nivåen er beregnet basert på en avstand på d=20 
cm mellom enheten og menneskekroppen. For å opprettholde samsvar med kravet til RF-
eksponering, skal det brukes et produkt som opprettholder en 20 cm avstand mellom enheten og 
menneskekroppen. 

Frekvensbånd og effekt som følger:

Funksjon Frekvensbånd Driftsfrekvens Maksimal effekt

Wi-Fi for T8223 2,4GHz 2412-2472MHz 17,76 dBm

Følgende importør er ansvarlig part (kontakt for EU-saker):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH | Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Tyskland

Produktet ditt er designet og produsert med materialer og komponenter av høy kvalitet, 
disse kan resirkuleres og gjenbrukes.

Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke skal kastes som husholdningsavfall, og bør leveres 
til en egnet innsamlingsstasjon for gjenvinning. Riktig avhending og gjenvinning bidrar til å 
beskytte naturressurser, menneskers helse og miljøet. For mer informasjon om avhending og 
resirkulering av dette produktet, kontakter du den lokale kommunen, avfallshåndteringen 
eller butikken hvor du kjøpte dette produktet. 

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar

• Den lämpliga temperaturen för enheter och tillbehör är -20°C till 50°C (Laddningstemperaturen 
är 0°C till 40°C). 

• Om det inte tydligt anges i användarhandboken eller instruktionsmanualen att det är säkert att 
göra det, använd inte denna enhet i en miljö som överstiger den rekommenderade låga eller 
höga temperaturen. 

• Om det inte uttryckligen anges att det är säkert att göra det i användarhandboken eller 
instruktionsboken, ska du undvika att utsätta enheten för direkt solljus eller våta miljöer. 

• Medan enheten laddas ska den förvaras i en miljö med normal rumstemperatur och god 
ventilation. 

Anmärkning

    Den här produkten uppfyller EU-kraven för radiointerferens. 

Försäkran om efterlevnad

Härmed intygar Anker Innovations Limited att denna enhet uppfyller de grundläggande kraven 
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på 
https://uk.eufylife.com/. 
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Information om RF-exponering:

Den högsta tillåtna exponeringsnivån (MPE) har beräknats baserat på ett avstånd på d=20 cm 
mellan enheten och människokroppen.  För att uppfylla kraven för RF-exponering ska du använda 
produkter som håller ett avstånd på 20 cm mellan enheten och människokroppen. 

Frekvensband och effekt enligt nedan:

Funktion Frekvensband Driftsfrekvens Maximal effekt

Wi-Fi för T8223 2,4 GHz 2412-2472 MHz 17,76 dBm

Följande importör är ansvarig part (kontakt för EU-frågor):
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 München, Tyskland

Din produkt är designad och tillverkad med högkvalitativa material och komponenter som 
kan återvinnas och återanvändas.

Detta symbol betyder att produkten inte får kastas som hushållsavfall, utan bör lämnas 
till en lämplig insamlingsanläggning för återvinning. Korrekt avfallshantering och 
återvinning hjälper till att skydda naturresurser, mänsklig hälsa och miljön. Om du vill ha 
mer information om kassering och återvinning av den här produkten kan du kontakta 
kommunen, ortens avfallshanteringstjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten. 

نطاقات التردد والطاقة على النحو التالي:
الوظيفة النطاقات تردد التشغيل أقصى قدرة

واي فاي لـ 
T8223

2.4 جيجا 

هرتز
 2412-2472

ميجاهرتز
17.76 ديسيبل 

ميللي واط

المستورد التالي هو الطرف المسؤول )الاتصال للشؤون الأوروبية(:
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH I Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

هذا المنتج مصمم ومُصنّع بمواد ومكونات عالية الجودة يمكن إعادة تدويرها وإعادة استخدامها. 

يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج باعتباره من النفايات المنزلية العادية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى المنشأة المناسبة 
لتجميع النفايات بغرض إعادة التدوير.  ويساعد التخلص المناسب من المنتج وإعادة تدويره بشكل صحيح على حماية الموارد 

الطبيعية وصحة الإنسان والبيئة.  ولمزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة تدويره، اتصل بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة 
التخلص من النفايات أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.
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تعليمات السلامة المهمة

درجة الحرارة المناسبة للأجهزة والملحقات هي 20- درجة مئوية إلى 50 درجة مئوية )درجة حرارة الشحن هي 0 درجة مئوية إلى 40 	 
درجة مئوية(. 

لا تستخدم هذا الجهاز في بيئة تتجاوز درجة الحرارة المنخفضة أو المرتفعة الموصى بهما، ما لم يُذكر على وجه التحديد أنه من الآمن القيام 	 
بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو دليل التعليمات. 

تجنب تعريض جهازك لأشعة الشمس المباشرة أو البيئات الرطبة، ما لم يُذكر على وجه التحديد أنه من الآمن القيام بذلك في دليل المستخدم أو 	 
دليل التعليمات. 

عند الشحن، ضع الجهاز في بيئة تتمتع بدرجة حرارة طبيعية للغرفة وتهوية جيدة. 	 

إشعار 

   يتوافق هذا المنتج مع متطلبات التداخل اللاسلكي في الاتحاد الأوروبي. 

إعلان الامتثال
تعلن شركة Anker Innovations Limited بموجب هذا المستند أن هذا الجهاز يتوافق مع المتطلبات الأساسية والأحكام الأخرى ذات 

/https://uk.eufylife.com للاطلاع عَلى إعلان المطابقة، تفضل بزيارة .EU/2014/53 الصلة الواردة في التوجيه الأوروبي

معلومات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية:
تم حساب مستوى الحد الأقصى للتعرض المسموح به )MPE( بناءًً على معادلة المسافة d  = 20 سم بين الجهاز وجسم الإنسان.  للحفاظ على 

الامتثال لمتطلبات التعرض للترددات اللاسلكية، استخدم المنتجات التي تحافظ على مسافة 20 سم بين الجهاز وجسم الإنسان. 

Customer Service

12-month limited warranty

(US/Canada) +1 (800) 988 7973
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960
(中国 ) +86 400 0550 036

(日本 ) 03 4455 7823
(Egypt) +20 8000000826
(UAE) +971 8000320817 
(Kuwait) +965 22069086
(KSA) +966 8008500030

support@eufy.com
service@myeufy.com.au (AU)

Anker Innovations Limited
Unit 56, 8th Floor, Tower 2, Admiralty Centre, 18 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong

@EufyOfficial @EufyOfficial@EufyOfficial
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